Official
Sun Race
Group 8

14 laps/25 min

Ovr Class Car
Pos No Class

Pos
17T 1
2 2
3T 1
4 T 2
5T 3
6T 1
7T 1
8 4
9 5
10 T 1
11 6
12 2

DNF

T - Trophy

62
1
32
47
96
66
5
11
37
6
7
81
15

FF
FF
FST
FST
FST
F5
CFF
FST
FST
FV
FST
FV
FST

Driver/Hometown/Region
Robert Gross - Washington Twp,MI - DET
Mark Davis - Cincinnati,OH - CIN
Matthew Seim - Okeana,OH - CIN
Robert Clark - Rochester,MI - DET
Preston Taylor - Indianapolis,IN - IND
Scott Mackela - Lake Orion,MI - DET
Charles Smith - Indianapolis,IN - IND
Doug Ostholthoff - Wyoming,OH - CIN
James Monaghan - Hoover,AL - ALA
Phil Yaccarino - Troy,MI - DET

James Monaghan - Leeds,AL - ALA
John Noward - Toledo,OH - NWO
Doug Seim - Okeana,OH - CIN

Time of Day Start:

Number of Starters/Finishers:
Overall Time of Race:

Average Race Speed:

Length of Race:

Margin of Victory:

Fastest Race Lap:

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed:

Todd Cholmondeley IT/SPECTACULAR

Cincinnati Region SCCA

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.258 miles - Lexington, OH
July 30 & 31, 2022 Sanction # 22-R-57309

Group 8 Classes: Open wheel small bore

Mem. # Make Model
484119 Piper DL7
543467 Van Diemen RF75J
431405 Evolution MK2
326724 Adams Acer-J
648021 Evolution
460426 Stinger TR-1
370062 Tiga FFA-81
644715 Volkswagen Evoluion
658899

86770 Citation

543866 Citation 90VII
547615 Carcal C
155540 Mysterian M5.1

4:31 PM
13712
23:18.604
81.369 mph
31.61 miles
0:17.042
1:37.376
83.478 mph

Best

Laps Time Margin

14 1:37.376

14 1:39.530
14 1:41.354
14 1:42.270
14 1:41.428
14 1:40.505
13 1:46.322
13 1:46.724
# 12 1:43.436
12 1:52.536

12 1:43.838
# 10 2:00.455

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

Lap Leaders
#62 laps 1-14

0:17.042
0:50.992
0:51.980
0:52.142
0:52.637
1 laps
0:05.740
2 laps
2:11.636
3:22.670
4 laps

14 laps

Sponsor

iGTS Racing
Teamclark Motorsport
Flashbacks Bar & Grill

Myself

Mota Autohaus, ApexPRO
Yaccarino Motorsports
Mota Autohaus, ApexPRO

RGU Racing/AutoWerks

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carol Uller

Prov. Time Posted:
Official Time Posted:

5:00 PM
5:30 PM

Signed: /gw 7%4



